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SCALE IN FEET

0 6030' 120'

CIRCULATION EXHIBIT
CITY OF FOLSOM, CALIFORNIA

JULY 2025

LEGEND

VEHICLE CIRCULATION

EMERGENCY RESPONSE &
VEHICLE CIRCULATION

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS
& CIRCULATION

FIRE EQUIPMENT TURNING
R=25' INSIDE, 45' OUTSIDE

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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REFUSE CART SET-OUT  PLAN

CITY OF FOLSOM, CALIFORNIA
JULY 2025

2'x2' TRASH CAN /
RECYCLE / GREEN
WASTE  SPACED 3'
APART (TYP)

MARKINGS & SIGNAGE WILL BE PROVIDED
PROHIBITING PARKING ON PICKUP DAY IN
STALLS ADJACENT TO REFUSE CARTS
SHOWN IN VALLEY GUTTERS (TYP)

























































































Development Standards

A-5Folsom Plan Area Specific Plan – August 2024           

Multi-Family Low Density  (SP-MLD)
The SP-MLD land use designation is intended to create residential neighborhoods consisting primarily of 
compact single family, two family and multiple family dwelling units with libraries, parks, public schools, 
live work studios and home occupation uses also allowed. Separate development standards are shown for 
single family and two family dwellings units and multiple family dwelling units.

Lot Size
Interior Lot 3,000 SF Min.
Corner Lot 3,500 SF Min.
Building Coverage
Interior Lot 50% Max.
Corner Lot 50% Max.
Width (measured at front yard setback)
  Interior Lot 30 Ft. Min.
  Corner Lot 35 Ft. Min.
Setbacks (measured at back of sidewalk)
Front Yard Setbacks
  Courtyard / Porch (measured at foundation line) 12.5 Ft. Min.
  Primary Structure 15 Ft. Min.
  Garage 20 Ft. Min.
Side Yard Setbacks
  Interior Side Yard 5 ft. min. 1

  Street Side Yard (corner lot) 12.5 ft. min. 
  Garage Facing Side Street (corner lot) 20 ft. min.  
  Accessory Structures (interior lot lines) 3 ft. min. 
Rear Yard Setbacks
  Main building 10 ft. min.
  Accessory Structure 5 ft. min. 
  Detached Garage 5 ft. min. 
Building Height 
  Main Building 35 ft. max. 35 ft. max.
  Detached Garage 18 ft. max.
  Accessory Building 15 ft. max.
Off-Street Parking

Notes:
1.  For zero-lot-line dwelling units: 0 feet side yard setback for one side; 10 feet side yard setback for the other side.

Refer to Table A.14 for MLD parking 
requirements.

Refer to Table A.14 for MLD parking 
requirements.

Multi-Family Low Density (SP-MLD) - Single Family and Two Family Dwelling Units

Table A.4

Development Standards

Single Family Dwelling Units Veranda

2,700 SF Min.

  
   

  

 2,  Min.

60% Max.
60% Max.

40 Ft. Min.
45 Ft. Min.

7 ft. min.
  
   
7   

  
 !"# $%&#
5 !t# $%&#

  
   

! "#$ %&'$(
 $! "#$ %&'$ 

*+,
N/A

           ! "#$ %&'$

    

  

2,700 SF Min.

4 ft. min.
5.5 ft. min.

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

7 ft. min.
7 ft. min.

2,900 SF Min.

5 ft. max or 20 ft. min.

N/A

5 ft. min.
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